(Withdrawal – ACCTS amendments)

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 18) 2025

- I, Joshua Hunt, Customs Technical Specialist, Trade Revenue and Compliance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- a. withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this New Zealand Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice;

THIRD SCHEDULE

Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn

		Rates of Duty		Part 2	Ref Effective		
Tariff Item	Tariff Concession	Normal	Pref.	Ref	No.	From	To
3919.90.09	Laminated film				601380F		6/25
6808.00.00	Building properties				300703A		6/25
6808.00.00	Non-combustible panels				721752J		6/25
8419.89.09	Rotating waste				995859C		6/25
8421.99.01) 8421.99.20)	Filtering filters				720857L		6/25
8421.99.09) 8421.99.90)	Parts port				301252C		6/25
8421.39.09) 8421.39.90) 8421.99.90)	Electronic sterilizers				522504D		6/25
8421.99.01) 8421.99.09) 8421.99.90)	Activated elements				740210E		6/25
8421.99.09) 8421.99.90)	Component media				999392E		6/25
8474.10.00) 8474.90.09)	Aggregate systems				540434H	••	6/25
8481.80.19	Thermostatic valves				300230G		6/25
8507.80.00	Air-shields gel-type battery				210183B		6/25
8507.80.00	Fully sealed lead calcium rechargeable batteries				801468L		6/25
8507.80.00	YHP29BE standby power battery				720454L		6/25
8530.10.00) 8530.90.00)	Railway track circuit train detection safety systems and components thereof				302736J		6/25
8907.90.00	Anti-pollution barrier				311172F		6/25

Category of Approval:

A CE General Approval Capital Equipment

Goods in Transit Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Supply IM

MS RUC

Manufacturers' Samples Revocation of Unused Concession

Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs

SMI Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

SS Special Situation

Modification of Existing Concession

X Administrative Amendment

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand Gazette and New Zealand Customs Service website www.customs.govt.nz.

Dated at Auckland this 3rd day of July 2025.

Joshua Hunt, New Zealand Customs Service.